Edgar Filing: SUNGARD DATA SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

SUNGARD DATA SYSTEMS INC Form 8-K February 21, 2012

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE

SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 21, 2012

Commission file numbers:

SunGard Capital Corp. 000-53653

SunGard Capital Corp. II 000-53654

SunGard Data Systems Inc. 1-12989

SunGard® Capital Corp.

SunGard® Capital Corp. II

Edgar Filing: SUNGARD DATA SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

SunGard® Data Systems Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

of Incorporation)	Identification No.)
State or other Jurisdiction	(IRS Employer
Delaware	51-0267091
Delaware	20-3060101
Delaware	20-3059890

(Former name or former address if changed since last report.)

Not Applicable

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
 - Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: SUNGARD DATA SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

SunGard Data Systems Inc. (the Company) is disclosing today that it intends to redeem all of its outstanding 10.625% Senior Notes due 2015 (the Notes) under the Indenture dated as of September 29, 2008 (as amended or supplemented from time to time, the Indenture) among the Company, the guarantors named therein, and The Bank of New York Mellon, as trustee. The Company expects to redeem the Notes on April 2, 2012 at a redemption price equal to 105.313% of the aggregate principal amount plus accrued and unpaid interest to the redemption date, pursuant to Section 3.07(d) of the Indenture.

This information is being furnished pursuant to Item 7.01 and in accordance with general instruction B.2 to Form 8-K shall not be deemed filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities under that section, nor shall such information be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any filings under the Securities Act of

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SUNGARD CAPITAL CORP. SUNGARD CAPITAL CORP. II

Date: February 21, 2012 By: /s/ Robert F. Woods

Robert F. Woods

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SUNGARD DATA SYSTEMS INC.

Date: February 21, 2012 By: /s/ Robert F. Woods

Robert F. Woods

Senior Vice President - Finance and Chief Financial Officer